
Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021                                                                          
Bus #18 

                                                                        Mistye  Jeffers  
 

AM Run 
 
6:48   Leave school take Route 40 east to Chermont Road 
6:52   Pick up at Sterling Avenue 

6:53   Pick up at next house on the left 

6:58   Pick up at Wierzbicki’s 
7:00     Pick up Krobs Lane 
7:02   Pick up 69867 Chermont Road 
7:03    Pick up gravel hill on left past sharp turn(horse farm) 
             Turn right onto Route 250 possible pickup 
7:05     pick up 70877 Colerain Rd pull just through the turn  
7:07    Pick up 70837 Route 250 on the left 
7:09   Pick up next driveway on the right 
7:10   Pick up Broad Road on the right 
7:11   Pick up at Woods Road 
7:12   Pick up on the left after red barn  
7:12   Pick up Fifth house before Carry Out on right 
7:13   Pick up on the right Third House before the Carry-Out 
7:14   Pick up on Old Cadiz Road 
7:15   Pick up at Sunset Heights Firehouse 
7:15   Pick up on the right at the First driveway past the Firehouse  
7:15     Pick up brick house on the left past ferry view  
7;16     Pick up last driveway on left before Starlight Drive  
7:16   Pick up at Starlight Drive 
7:23   Pick up on the left across from Laipple Street 
7:24   Pick up at the upper end of Laipple Street 
7:25   Pick up at the upper end of Wilson’s Warehouse 
7:26     Pick up at the gazebo past Wilsons  
7:29     Pick up at Uniforms Unlimited 
7:30   Pick up at stop ten bridge  
7:35   Travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building 
 
 Return to the lot 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 
Bus #18 

                                                                        Mistye  Jeffers  
 
 

PM Run 
 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load ES students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:41     Drop off Adolph street  
2:41     drop off TE church  
2:42 Drop off at Sterling Avenue 
2:43 Drop off at the next house on the left 
2:46 Drop off at Wierzbicki’s 
2:47 Drop off Krobs lane 
2:48 Drop off 69897 Chermont Road 
2:49 Drop off gravel past sharp turn (horse farm) 
2:53 Drop off at the end of Chermont Road adjacent to Route 250 
2:53     Drop off 70877 Colrain road  
2:54 Drop off 70837 Route 250 on the left 
2:55 Drop off Lawler Road on the left 
2:57 Drop off in the turn before Broad Road 
2:58 Drop off at Broad Road 
2:59 Drop off at Wood’s Road 
3:00 Drop off on the left past red barn  
3:01     Drop off Fifth house before Carry Out on right 
3:01 Drop off at the Third house on the right before the carry out 
3:02 Drop off at cemetery on Old Cadiz Road 
3:02     Drop off at end of old Cadiz road coming back out  
3:03 Drop off at Sunset Height’s Firehouse 
3:04 Drop off at the First driveway past the Firehouse 
3:04      Drop off second house past ferry view  
3:05 Drop off on the left across from Starlight Drive 
3:11 Drop off at the lower Laipple Street 
3:11     Drop off across street from Laipple street 
3:11     Drop off on left past lower Laipple St.  
3:12 Drop off top end of Wilson’s Warehouse 
3:14     Drop off at gazebo past Wilson’s furniture  
3:16     Drop off at rent-ac-enter  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 
Bus #16 

                                                                          Julia Babka 
 

AM Run 
6:30 Leave school go to Chermont Road to Route 250 turn left go to Sharon Road 
6:35     Pick Up Hill Sharon Road 
6:45 Go to Twin Beech Road/Pick Up at 6:50 
6:55 Pick up next to last house before bar County Road 12 
7:00 Pick up Fifth House on the right after turn around 
7:05 Pick up across from Harley Shop 
7:06 Pick up Hell’s Kitchen 
7:07 Pick up on Central Avenue 
7:11 Go to Ninth House on the right on Crescent Road 
7:15 Pick up Fourth House on the left 
 Go back to Barton 
7:20 Pick up Church Street 
7:22 Pick up Firemen’s Field 
7:26 Pick up White House right side 
7:32 Pick up Blaine Viaduct and Blaine Post Office 
7:37 Travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building             
PM Run 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load ES students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:43     White house on the left by Jacci’s Salon 
2:43      Drop off the hillside motel   
2:43     Drop off stone house  
2:44     Drop off brown house on left  
2:44     Drop off Bobby Douglas bridge  
2:45     Drop off white house on the right  
2:46 Drop off Stop 32 
2:47 Drop off Blaine Post Office and Blaine Viaduct 
 Go to Barton 
2:52 Drop off White House on left before the Cycle Shop  
2:59 Drop off Fireman Field 
3:01 Drop off Church Street 
3:02 Drop off across from the Harley Shop 
3:04 Turn left go to Hell’s Kitchen and turn around 
3:05 Drop off West Loretta drop off at turn around 
3:09 Go towards Crescent, drop off Fourth House and Ninth House 
 Go to Crescent turn right 
3:21 Drop off next to last house before bar at County Road 12  
3:24 Drop off Twin Beech Road 
3:31 Drop off Hill Sharon Road 
3:49 Drop off Farmington Road 
 
 Return to the lot 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 

Bus #19 
Danny Lofton 

 
AM Run 
 
6:55 Go up Blain Hill to Route 214 pick at Third house Dixon Hill on the right 
7:15 Pick up on County Road 30 driveway just past Kilgore Road 
7:19 Pick up house at 1st turn on the right 
7:19     Pick up Red roof house on left 
7:20     Pick up 3rd house past water tank 
7:20 Turn in road before Adams Street 
7:20 Pick up at Adams Street 
7:23  Pick up at Scotts Lane 
7:24  Pick up Jacquette Street 
7:25 Pick up Whitely and County Road 
7:26  Pick up at Bennett Street and south Lincoln Avenue 
7:35 Travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building 
 
 Return to the lot  

 
PM Run 
 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load Elem students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:42 Drop off at Aaron’s  
2:43 Drop off across from Wilson’s Funeral Home 
2:44 Drop off 3rd house east of Ross Street 
2:45  Drop off at prior Uniform Unlimited building 
2:46 Drop off at Wilson Exxon on Howard Street 
2:47     Drop off Whitely and co road 
2:47 Drop off at Jacquette Street 
2:48 Drop off at Scotts Lane 
2:51 Drop off at fifth house up on the left 
2:53 Drop off at the top of the hill the first house just at the first level flat on the right 
2:53     Drop off 5th house on right                                                          
3:00     Drop off 3 houses before Kilgore road  
3:09 Drop off at the end of Kirkwood Heights and Route 214 
3:15 Drop off on Route 214/Third house on the left after Dixon Hill 
 
 Return to the lot 

                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
 
 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 
Bus # 20 

Jeff Thrash 
 

AM Run 
 
6:50 Leave school 
6:51     Pick up Brookside firehouse 
6:52 Pick up at Stop 10 at the red light 
6:55 Pick up at the West Wheeling firehouse 
 Go to Bellaire 
6:56 Pick up 100 feet after going through the stop light on the right first exit in Bellaire  
6:59 Pick up at the Bellaire - Circle K 
7:02 Drop off at St. John’s School 
7:05 Pick up at Smith’s Gas Station 
7:07 Pick up at Bellaire Library 
7:09 Pick up at the Bellaire Clinic 
7:15 Pick up at the Shadyside Chinese Restaurant 
7:15 Travel back to Bridgeport 
7:25 Pick up at corner of rt 40 and Patterson @ bench  
7:27  Pick up at cash advance or old payless  
7:30 Pick up at St. Paul’s Church 
7:35 Travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building 
 
 Return to the lot 
 

PM Run 
 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load ES students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:43 Drop off at Bridgeport Dairy Queen 
2:45 Drop off at Bridgeport Auto Parts 
2:47 Drop off at Stop 10 
2:48     Drop off Jacks drive thru  
2:48 Drop of at the West Wheeling Firehouse 
2:49 Travel to Bellaire 
2:55 Drop off 100 feet after the light on the right 
3:02  Drop off at the Circle K 
3:05 Drop off at the Smith’s Gas Station 
3:07 Drop off at the Bellaire Library  
3:08 Drop off at the Bellaire Clinic 
3:15 Drop off at the Shadyside Chinese Restaurant 
3:20 Go to the Neff’s to pick up the Preschool Student and return them to their homes 
              Return to lot 

                                                                    
 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 
Bus #17 

Sandy Fogle 
 

AM Run 
 
6:40 Leave the district and travel to Martins Ferry 
6:50     Pick up first street  
7:00     Drop off St. Mary’s 
7:03 Pick up at Hill Street 
7:05 Pick up at Ohio Avenue 
7:07 Pick up at Mackey Avenue 
7:08 Pick up at Cemetery Road 
7:09 Pick up at Zane Highway and Center Street 
7:10 Pick up at Seabright Lane 
7:12 Pick up at the Convenient Store 
7:14 Pick up at Grant Street 
7:14     Pick up Delaware street 
7:15 Pick up at Catawba Street 
7:15     Pick up old elm school  
7:15     Pick up Jefferson street  
7:16     Pick up Christian School 
7:16     Pick up Tina’s Bakery 
7:17 Pick up at Shutler Market 
7:18     Pick up Fire Place & Fixins 
7:19     Pick up 1st street 
7:22     Pick up 3rd street 
7:23 Pick up at 6th Street 
 Travel South on Route 7 to Bridgeport/Travel West on Route 40 
7:26 Pick up across from Sunoco 
7:30 Travel to school drop off students in the rear of the building  
 
 Return to the lot 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Daily Bus Schedule - 2020-2021 
Bus #17 

Sandy Fogle 
 
 
PM Run 
 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load ES students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:41     Drop off in big turn right after the school [on right] 
2:43 Drop off at big turn just after leaving school  
 Travel to Aetnaville 
2:45 Drop off at 6th Street 
2:46     Drop off at 3rd street  
2:47     Drop off 1st street 
2:46 Drop off at Arby’s 
2:50 Drop off at Hill Street 
2:51 Drop off at Ohio Avenue 
2:52 Drop off at Mack Avenue 
2:53 Drop off at Cemetery Road 
2:53 Drop off at Center Street 
2:54 Drop off at Seabright Lane 
2:55 Drop off at the Convenient Store 
2:57 Drop off at Grant Avenue 
2:58 Drop off at Delaware Street 
2:59 Drop off at Catawba Street 
3:00     Drop off at the old elm school  
3:01  Drop off at the Martins Ferry Christian School-by the stop sign 
3:01     Drop off Martins Ferry Party Center 
3:02 Drop off at Shutler Market 
3:03     Drop off at Soft Tite Credit Union 
3:15     Drop at ed and carols in Lansing (bar) 
3:29     Drop off Barton at Fireman’s Field 
 
 Return to the lot 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Daily Bus Schedule 
2020-2021 

Bus #11 
JC 
 

AM Run 
7:00   leave the lot  
7:03   pick up yellow house on National Rd  
7:05   pick up 55960 National Rd  
7:15     pick up Howard street post office  
7:17     pick up Exxon gas station  
7:17     pick up Domino’s pizza  
7:18     pick up Sonotone hearing center  
7:19     pick up at each stop sign going west on Howard street  
7:21     pick up at stop ten bridge  
7:23     pick up at buckeye street  
7:24     pickup at Minellen drive  
7:27     pickup at boyd avenue just after split  
7:28     pick up at the top of the hill above Reisbeck’s   
7:36     travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building  
 

PM Run 
1:30 Travel to the Belmont Career Center 
1:45 Pick up at B-Cap 
2:00 Pick up at the Belmont Career Center 
2:20 Line buses at the rear of the building 
2:25 Load ES students 
2:39 Load MS/HS students 
2:40 Leave the school 
2:42      drop off yellow house on National Rd  
2:43 Drop off at Goosetown/Riesbeck’s 
2:49 Drop off at top of hill in Boydsville  
2:50     Drop off Mimellen 
2:51 Drop off at Buckeye Street and stop 10 
2:55     Drop off at the dog shop  
2:56 Drop off at Sonotone Hearing Center 
2:58 Drop off at Exxon Gas Station 
2:59     Drop off at the post office  
3:01 Drop off at the bottom of Old Cadiz Road 
 Travel to St. John’s School 
3:25 Drop off at Stop 10 and Route 40 
  

 
 
 
 
 



Daily Bus Schedule 
2020-2021 

Bus #10 
Andy Antosz 

 
AM Run 
 
6:50 Leave school 
6:57 Turn right on County Road 18 (Russ’s Valuable Cars) 
7:01 Turn left on County Road 20 
7:04 Pick up right side last mailbox before the sharp turn 
7:05     Belmont Heights Apartments 
7:08 Pick up at yellow house driveway 
7:09 Pick up at white house/green doors 
7:16  Pick up on the left side on County Road 20-onto County Road 10-pick up at gravel driveway house 
 Route 40 
7:11 Pick up on the right side of Route 40 at the Blaine Post Office 
7:13  Pick up on the left side at home with the tan mailbox with fence 
 Pass big brown metal fence 
7:17 Pick up on the right side at Taflan Steel red home 
7:19 Pick up on the right side at the 2nd green home pass bend before Russ Valuable Cars 
7:20     Pick up Blue house on right 
7:21 Pick up on the left side at blue house pass the Appliance Store 
 Turn left at Scott street  
7:22 Pick up on the right side at Lansing Community Center (Lansing Elementary) 
7:24 Pick up on the right side at the stop sign on Church and Maple Streets 
7:25     Pick up on corner of Maple & Rt40 
 Route 40 
7:28 Pick up on the left side at Experience Church 
7:30 Drop off at the MS/HS doors in the back 
7:36 Drop off at by the ES doors in the back 
  
 Return to the lot 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Daily Bus Schedule 

2020-2021 
Bus #10 

Andy Antosz 
 
PM Run 
 
2:20 Arrive at school 
2:25 Load ES in the back 
2:39 Load MS/HS student in the front 
 Route 40 
2:48 Drop off on the left side at the Trailer Court’s Bridge (Brooklyn Avenue) 
2:52 Turn onto the side of Jason’s Auto Repair and drop off on the left side by the shop 
2:54 Drop off on the right side at Lansing Community Center, then turn left on Maple Street 
2:56 Drop off on the right side at Church and Maple Street stop sign 
2:56     Drop off on corner of Maple & Rt 40Route 40                                                                                                    
2:58     Drop on the left side at Russ’s Valuable Car’s before turning on County Road 18 (Afternoon’s Only) 
3:09 Drop off on the right side at the last mailbox before the sharp turn before turning into Belmont Height 

Apartments 
3:10 Turn left into the apartments/turn around on the right side and drop off at the mailboxes 
 County Road 20 
3:11 Drop off on the right side at Crawford Road 
3:12 Drop off on the left side at the yellow house driveway 
3:13 Drop off on the left side at the white house with green poles driveway 
3:14 Drop off on the left side at the bottom of County Road onto County Road 10 
 Route 40 
3:16 Drop off on the right side at the tan mailbox pass the brown metal fence 
 
  
 Return to lot 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 


